

# CITY OF FOREST PARK MAYOR & COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION

Monday, July 19, 2021 at 7:00 PM Council Chambers and YouTube Livestream

Website: <a href="www.forestparkga.gov">www.forestparkga.gov</a>
YouTube: <a href="https://bit.ly/3c28p0A">https://bit.ly/3c28p0A</a>
Phone Number: (404) 366.1555

745 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

# **AGENDA**

The Honorable Mayor Angelyne Butler, MPA

The Honorable Kimberly James The Honorable Dabouze Antoine
The Honorable Hector Gutierrez The Honorable Latresa Akins-Wells
The Honorable Allan Mears

Dr. Marc-Antonie Cooper, City Managerr S. Diane White, Interim City Clerk Mike Williams, City Attorney

#### VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE

To watch the meeting via YouTube: https://bit.ly/3c28p0A

The Council Meetings will be livestream and available on the City's YouTube page "City of Forest Park GA". Please Subscribe to our YouTube page for notifications!

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:

INVOCATION/PLEDGE:

**ROLL CALL - CITY CLERK:** 

**PUBLIC COMMENTS: (All Speakers will have 3 Minutes)** 

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** 

 Council Approval of Council Regular Meeting Minutes from June 21, 2021 - S. Diane White, Interim City Clerk

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 2. Approval of One-Year ABM Contract Public Works/Procurement
- Approval of Three (3) Vendors for Exterior Ground Maintenance Services on a Standby Bases -Public Works/Procurement
- 4. Approval to Extent the Lab Ling COVID-19 Testing Site Contract Parks & Leisure / Procurement
- 5. Approval of the Revision of Emergency Management Agency's Local Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) Fire Department
- 6. Approval to Adopt the Resolution of Clayton County's Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan Fire Department
- 7. Approval of Resolution to Authorize Engaging Land Acquisition Consultants for Additional Property Needed for the New City Hall Facility PBZ Department
- 8. Approving a Resolution to Authorize Engaging Land Acquisition Consultants for Additional Property Needed for Trailhead Access PBZ Department
- 9. Approval of 2021-22 Budgeting for Sisters City Program Legislative Offices
- 10. **Approval of Resolution of Signage of All City Events -** PBZ, Public Works and City Attorney

#### **CLOSING COMMENTS BY GOVERNING BODY:**

**EXECUTIVE SESSION:** (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate)

## ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-1555.